# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Wahl	03/17/2008
Aaron M. Volz	03/17/2008
Krista R. Dorner	03/17/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avago Technologies Enterprise IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Yishun Avenue 7
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	768923

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12049645

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(770)804-0900 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

770-709-0085 Phone:

lmaxwell@lavagrouplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Smith Frohwein Tempel Greenlee Blaha LLC

Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10070032-1

|| Lawrence D. Maxwell NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

500489172

source=010150444U1AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif

REEL: 020661 FRAME: 0144

PATENT

source=010150444U1AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020661 FRAME: 0145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10070032-1

REEL: 020661 FRAME: 0146

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.O. Box 1920 Donver, Colorado 80201-1920

Filing date: March 17 2008

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ENTERPRISE IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Enterprise IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512336N), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), In furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled;

## TESTING PHASE ERROR OF MULTIPLE ON-DIE CLOCKS

Serial No.: 12/049,645

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said

Letters Faterits.			
enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors,	assigns, nominees or le granted, reissued or ex	egal representatives, to the full e tended, as fully and entirely as	Patent in any country, to be held and and of the term or terms for which said the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute any a request is made, and without undue of to said invention(s) or improvement( legal representatives, and I/we agree improvement(s), said application and all disclaimers and divisionals, conti- and generally to do everything possi	greement in conflict her delay, execute and delin (s), sald application and et communicate to AV d said Letters Patents, I nuations, C-I-P's, reissuible to aid AVAGO, its surper patent protection for the delay in the conflict of the confl	rewith, and I/we further covenar ver all such papers as may be ne said Letters Patent, to AVAGO, (AGO, or to its nominee, all know to testify in any legal proceeding we and foreign applications, to nuccessors, assigns, nominees a or said invention(s) or improvem	erein assigned, and that I/we have not and agree that I/we will, each time a cessary or desirable to perfect the title, its successors, assigns, nominees or a facts respecting said invention(s) or as, to sign all lawful papers, to execute ake all rightful oaths and declarations, and legal representatives to obtain and ent(s) in any and all countries provided are paid by AVAGO:
of any country or countries foreign to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire rig	o the United States who ht, title and interest, any nited States which may	ose duty it is to issue patents or and all Letters Patent for said inv	ks of the United States and any official applications as aforesaid, to issue to rention(s) or improvement(s), including s a result of the application aforesaid,
I/we further authorize and identified by the attorney docket nurr United States Patent and Trademar	nber and title set forth at	s to insert the serial number a bove as soon as the same shall	nd filing date of sald application now nave been made known to them by the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Kwa haraunta sat mulai	ir hand(a) and east(a).	
		ii iialiu(s) aliu seal(s).	- 1
May HWahl		Date Assignment Signe	± 3/17/2 <del>00</del> 8
Inventofr's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Mark A. Wahl	l	Date Application Signed	
State of Chlorodo		Date Oppression organic	•
	95.:		
- COCHIVEL I			
Before me this Hay of May of known or proved to me on the basis of satis act and deed.	Stactory evidence to be the p	appeared $\overline{NQKAW}$ overson who acknowledged the foregoin	who is personally may instrument of assignment to be his/her free
E Q 20TAP L		Notary Public My commission expires:	<u>sellie</u> 5/30/2011
Self OF COLONIES			Page 1 of 2
4 . q	5886580	Technologies	PATENTI 80 LI JEM

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10070002"	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10070032-1
-------------------------------	---------------------	------------

ASSIGNMENT O	F PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we hereunto set my/our i	
inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 3/17/2008
Inventor's Typed Name: Aaron M. Volz	Date Application Signed:
State of Colorado)	c. 05-
county of Larimer )ss.:	
Committee	to the state of th
Before me this H day of TOYCK Pick known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	Mac Pipeared AOVOY 71 VO12 who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Close 1
	My commission expires: 5/30/2011
WI O SI	ERRILL 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Ente Assignment Signed: 3/17/2008
Inventor's Typed Name: Krista R. Dorner	Z Q S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
State of Coloroid )	PUPONIS
County of Lariner ) 55.:	Commission
Before me this H day of Month person known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be free act and deed.	onally appeared KnSta R Domer who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires: 5130 2011
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of }	
ss.:	
<b>,</b>	
Before me this day of pers known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be free act and deed.	onally appeared who is personally a the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her
	Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008**